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12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 Start Main St @ Forest
12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 0.18 0.18 1.52 0.3 2.4 cs 100 N light
12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 0.13 0.31 1.39 0.5 2.2 cs 200 N
12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:20 PM 0.14 0.45 1.25 0.7 2.0 cs 300 N
12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 0.14 0.59 1.11 0.9 1.7 cs 400 N
12:22 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 12:21 PM 0.14 0.73 0.97 1.2 1.5 cs 500 N
12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:21 PM 0.14 0.87 0.83 1.4 1.3 cs 600 N
12:23 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 0.14 1.01 0.69 1.6 1.1 cs 700 N
12:23 PM 12:23 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 0.13 1.14 0.56 1.8 0.9 vLeft State 13 / Promontory Rd Main St used far left merge lane
12:23 PM 12:23 PM 12:23 PM 12:22 PM 12:22 PM 0.11 1.25 0.45 2.0 0.7 cs Highland Blvd
12:24 PM 12:24 PM 12:23 PM 12:23 PM 12:23 PM 0.27 1.52 0.18 2.4 0.2 cs N 450 W 0 KM

12:24 PM 12:24 PM 12:23 PM 12:23 PM 12:23 PM 0.00 0.00 84.38 0.0 135.8 cs N 450 W 0 KM
12:26 PM 12:26 PM 12:25 PM 12:25 PM 12:24 PM 0.75 0.75 83.63 1.2 134.6 cs N 800 W
12:27 PM 12:26 PM 12:26 PM 12:25 PM 12:25 PM 0.13 0.88 83.50 1.4 134.4 cs N 1100 W
12:28 PM 12:27 PM 12:26 PM 12:26 PM 12:25 PM 0.27 1.15 83.23 1.9 133.9 cs N 1175 W
12:29 PM 12:28 PM 12:28 PM 12:27 PM 12:26 PM 0.53 1.68 82.70 2.7 133.1 cs Watery Ln
12:31 PM 12:30 PM 12:29 PM 12:28 PM 12:28 PM 0.56 2.24 82.14 3.6 132.2 cs Airport Rd
12:31 PM 12:30 PM 12:29 PM 12:28 PM 12:28 PM 0.09 2.33 82.05 3.7 132.1 cs I-84 ramps
12:32 PM 12:31 PM 12:30 PM 12:29 PM 12:28 PM 0.22 2.55 81.83 4.1 131.7 cs I-84 ramps
12:33 PM 12:31 PM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 12:29 PM 0.27 2.82 81.56 4.5 131.3 Right N 2400 W State 13
12:38 PM 12:36 PM 12:35 PM 12:34 PM 12:33 PM 1.79 4.61 79.77 7.4 128.4 vLeft W 3000 N N 2400 W
12:39 PM 12:38 PM 12:36 PM 12:35 PM 12:34 PM 0.51 5.12 79.26 8.2 127.6 Right N 2800 W W 3000 N yeild
12:40 PM 12:38 PM 12:37 PM 12:36 PM 12:34 PM 0.30 5.42 78.96 8.7 127.1 cs W 3200 N
12:43 PM 12:41 PM 12:39 PM 12:38 PM 12:37 PM 1.00 6.42 77.96 10.3 125.5 cs W 4000 N
12:46 PM 12:43 PM 12:41 PM 12:40 PM 12:38 PM 0.76 7.18 77.20 11.6 124.2 cs W 4600 N
12:48 PM 12:45 PM 12:43 PM 12:41 PM 12:40 PM 0.81 7.99 76.39 12.9 122.9 Right Calls Fort Rd N 2800 W yeild
12:49 PM 12:46 PM 12:44 PM 12:42 PM 12:41 PM 0.33 8.32 76.06 13.4 122.4 cs frontage road
12:51 PM 12:48 PM 12:45 PM 12:43 PM 12:42 PM 0.52 8.84 75.54 14.2 121.6 RRX single track
12:52 PM 12:49 PM 12:46 PM 12:44 PM 12:43 PM 0.37 9.21 75.17 14.8 121.0 Right State 38 Calls Fort Rd
12:52 PM 12:49 PM 12:47 PM 12:45 PM 12:43 PM 0.13 9.34 75.04 15.0 120.8 cs W 5625 N
12:53 PM 12:50 PM 12:48 PM 12:46 PM 12:44 PM 0.45 9.79 74.59 15.8 120.0 cs Grippen Ln
12:57 PM 12:54 PM 12:51 PM 12:48 PM 12:46 PM 1.22 11.01 73.37 17.7 118.1 cs W 4575 N
1:10 PM 1:05 PM 1:02 PM 12:58 PM 12:56 PM 4.33 15.34 69.04 24.7 111.1 cs W 1500 N
1:11 PM 1:06 PM 1:02 PM 12:59 PM 12:56 PM 0.17 15.51 68.87 25.0 110.8 cs E 1300 N
1:12 PM 1:07 PM 1:03 PM 1:00 PM 12:57 PM 0.35 15.86 68.52 25.5 110.3 cs Highland Blvd
1:12 PM 1:07 PM 1:03 PM 1:00 PM 12:57 PM 0.06 15.92 68.46 25.6 110.2 cs State 13 / Promontory Rd merges in from right
1:12 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 1:00 PM 12:57 PM 0.18 16.10 68.28 25.9 109.9 cs 700 N
1:13 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 1:00 PM 12:58 PM 0.14 16.24 68.14 26.1 109.7 cs 600 N
1:13 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 1:01 PM 12:58 PM 0.14 16.38 68.00 26.4 109.4 cs 500 N
1:14 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:01 PM 12:58 PM 0.13 16.51 67.87 26.6 109.2 cs 400 N
1:14 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:01 PM 12:58 PM 0.14 16.65 67.73 26.8 109.0 cs 300 N
1:14 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:02 PM 12:59 PM 0.14 16.79 67.59 27.0 108.8 cs 200 N
1:15 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:02 PM 12:59 PM 0.14 16.93 67.45 27.2 108.6 cs 100 N light
1:15 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:03 PM 12:59 PM 0.18 17.11 67.27 27.5 108.3 cs Start Line / Forest St Sprint at Start Line
1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:06 PM 1:03 PM 1:00 PM 0.14 17.25 67.13 27.8 108.0 cs 100 S light
1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:03 PM 1:00 PM 0.14 17.39 66.99 28.0 107.8 cs 200 S light
1:17 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:03 PM 1:00 PM 0.10 17.49 66.89 28.1 107.7 cs 300 S
1:17 PM 1:12 PM 1:07 PM 1:04 PM 1:00 PM 0.11 17.60 66.78 28.3 107.5 cs 400 S
1:17 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 1:01 PM 0.16 17.76 66.62 28.6 107.2 cs 500 S
1:18 PM 1:13 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 1:01 PM 0.17 17.93 66.45 28.9 106.9 cs 600 S
1:18 PM 1:13 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:02 PM 0.16 18.09 66.29 29.1 106.7 cs 700 S light
1:19 PM 1:13 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:02 PM 0.13 18.22 66.16 29.3 106.5 cs 800 S
1:19 PM 1:14 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 1:02 PM 0.11 18.33 66.05 29.5 106.3 cs Fishburn Dr

End Neutral Section
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1:20 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:02 PM 0.16 18.49 65.89 29.8 106.0 cs 990 S light
1:20 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:03 PM 0.09 18.58 65.80 29.9 105.9 cs 1000 S
1:20 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:03 PM 0.06 18.64 65.74 30.0 105.8 cs 1060 S
1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 1:03 PM 0.10 18.74 65.64 30.2 105.6 cs US 91 / US 89 / 1100 S light, median far side-stay right
1:21 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:03 PM 0.20 18.94 65.44 30.5 105.3 cs 1425 S
1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:04 PM 0.08 19.02 65.36 30.6 105.2 cs 1500 S
1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:04 PM 0.12 19.14 65.24 30.8 105.0 cs 1550 S
1:22 PM 1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 1:04 PM 0.11 19.25 65.13 31.0 104.8 cs 1650 S
1:22 PM 1:16 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 0.06 19.31 65.07 31.1 104.7 cs 1700 S
1:22 PM 1:17 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 1:04 PM 0.07 19.38 65.00 31.2 104.6 cs 1750 S
1:23 PM 1:17 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 1:05 PM 0.16 19.54 64.84 31.4 104.4 cs 1850 S
1:23 PM 1:18 PM 1:13 PM 1:09 PM 1:05 PM 0.23 19.77 64.61 31.8 104.0 cs 2000 S
1:24 PM 1:18 PM 1:13 PM 1:09 PM 1:06 PM 0.19 19.96 64.42 32.1 103.7 cs 2100 S
1:24 PM 1:18 PM 1:14 PM 1:09 PM 1:06 PM 0.12 20.08 64.30 32.3 103.5 cs 2235 S
1:25 PM 1:19 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 0.10 20.18 64.20 32.5 103.3 cs Davis St
1:25 PM 1:19 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 0.06 20.24 64.14 32.6 103.2 cs 2300 S
1:25 PM 1:19 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 1:06 PM 0.13 20.37 64.01 32.8 103.0 cs 2400 S
1:26 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:10 PM 1:07 PM 0.11 20.48 63.90 33.0 102.8 cs Center St Town of Perry/ Close Canyon trigger
1:26 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 0.11 20.59 63.79 33.1 102.7 cs 2540 S
1:26 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 0.06 20.65 63.73 33.2 102.6 cs W 2600 S
1:26 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 0.03 20.68 63.70 33.3 102.5 cs W 2610 S
1:26 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 1:07 PM 0.13 20.81 63.57 33.5 102.3 cs W 2700 S / White St
1:27 PM 1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:11 PM 1:08 PM 0.17 20.98 63.40 33.8 102.0 cs W 2820 S / W 2830 S
1:27 PM 1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 0.10 21.08 63.30 33.9 101.9 cs 2875 S
1:28 PM 1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:12 PM 1:08 PM 0.12 21.20 63.18 34.1 101.7 cs W 3000 S
1:29 PM 1:23 PM 1:18 PM 1:13 PM 1:09 PM 0.57 21.77 62.61 35.0 100.8 cs W 3450 S
1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:18 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 0.19 21.96 62.42 35.3 100.5 cs W 3600 S
1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 1:14 PM 1:10 PM 0.15 22.11 62.27 35.6 100.2 cs Hargus Hill Rd
1:32 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 1:11 PM 0.50 22.61 61.77 36.4 99.4 cs Hargus Hill Rd
1:33 PM 1:27 PM 1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:12 PM 0.46 23.07 61.31 37.1 98.7 cs 1080 N / W 1075 N
1:33 PM 1:27 PM 1:21 PM 1:16 PM 1:12 PM 0.06 23.13 61.25 37.2 98.6 cs W 1050 N
1:34 PM 1:27 PM 1:21 PM 1:17 PM 1:12 PM 0.06 23.19 61.19 37.3 98.5 cs W 1000 N
1:35 PM 1:28 PM 1:22 PM 1:17 PM 1:13 PM 0.30 23.49 60.89 37.8 98.0 cs State 315 / 750 N enter Willard
1:36 PM 1:29 PM 1:23 PM 1:18 PM 1:14 PM 0.44 23.93 60.45 38.5 97.3 cs W 400 N
1:36 PM 1:29 PM 1:23 PM 1:19 PM 1:14 PM 0.14 24.07 60.31 38.7 97.1 cs E 300 N
1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 1:15 PM 0.10 24.17 60.21 38.9 96.9 cs W 200 N
1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 1:15 PM 0.11 24.28 60.10 39.1 96.7 cs 100 N
1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 1:15 PM 0.11 24.39 59.99 39.3 96.5 cs North St
1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 1:15 PM 0.04 24.43 59.95 39.3 96.5 cs Center St
1:38 PM 1:30 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 0.05 24.48 59.90 39.4 96.4 cs W 50 S
1:38 PM 1:31 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 1:15 PM 0.08 24.56 59.82 39.5 96.3 cs 100 S
1:38 PM 1:31 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 1:16 PM 0.12 24.68 59.70 39.7 96.1 cs 200 S
1:38 PM 1:31 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 1:16 PM 0.12 24.80 59.58 39.9 95.9 cs E 300 S
1:40 PM 1:32 PM 1:26 PM 1:21 PM 1:17 PM 0.35 25.15 59.23 40.5 95.3 cs E 600 S
1:40 PM 1:33 PM 1:26 PM 1:21 PM 1:17 PM 0.10 25.25 59.13 40.6 95.2 cs E 900 S
1:41 PM 1:33 PM 1:27 PM 1:22 PM 1:18 PM 0.36 25.61 58.77 41.2 94.6 cs Tams Rd
1:42 PM 1:34 PM 1:28 PM 1:23 PM 1:18 PM 0.23 25.84 58.54 41.6 94.2 cs Tams Rd
1:43 PM 1:36 PM 1:29 PM 1:24 PM 1:19 PM 0.63 26.47 57.91 42.6 93.2 cs W 7150 S
1:44 PM 1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 0.25 26.72 57.66 43.0 92.8 cs W 7325 S
1:44 PM 1:37 PM 1:30 PM 1:25 PM 1:20 PM 0.08 26.80 57.58 43.1 92.7 cs W 7425 S
1:45 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 1:25 PM 1:21 PM 0.17 26.97 57.41 43.4 92.4 cs W 7550 S
1:45 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 1:25 PM 1:21 PM 0.08 27.05 57.33 43.5 92.3 cs W 7615 S
1:46 PM 1:38 PM 1:31 PM 1:26 PM 1:21 PM 0.14 27.19 57.19 43.8 92.0 cs W 7720 S
1:46 PM 1:38 PM 1:31 PM 1:26 PM 1:21 PM 0.06 27.25 57.13 43.9 91.9 cs W 7800 S
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1:46 PM 1:39 PM 1:32 PM 1:26 PM 1:22 PM 0.22 27.47 56.91 44.2 91.6 cs W 7950 S
1:47 PM 1:39 PM 1:32 PM 1:27 PM 1:22 PM 0.20 27.67 56.71 44.5 91.3 cs W 8100 S
1:49 PM 1:41 PM 1:34 PM 1:28 PM 1:23 PM 0.53 28.20 56.18 45.4 90.4 vRight 89/126 split to I-15 ramps stay right
1:49 PM 1:41 PM 1:34 PM 1:29 PM 1:24 PM 0.22 28.42 55.96 45.7 90.1 cs W 8700 S
1:52 PM 1:44 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 1:26 PM 0.95 29.37 55.01 47.3 88.5 cs merge back into US 89
1:53 PM 1:44 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 1:26 PM 0.27 29.64 54.74 47.7 88.1 cs W 4000 N enter Weber County
1:53 PM 1:45 PM 1:38 PM 1:32 PM 1:27 PM 0.13 29.77 54.61 47.9 87.9 cs Pleasant View Dr
1:56 PM 1:48 PM 1:40 PM 1:34 PM 1:29 PM 1.03 30.80 53.58 49.6 86.2 cs 1325 W
1:57 PM 1:48 PM 1:41 PM 1:35 PM 1:29 PM 0.23 31.03 53.35 49.9 85.9 cs N 1100 W
1:58 PM 1:49 PM 1:42 PM 1:35 PM 1:30 PM 0.29 31.32 53.06 50.4 85.4 cs N 1050 W
1:59 PM 1:50 PM 1:42 PM 1:36 PM 1:30 PM 0.22 31.54 52.84 50.8 85.0 cs 3000 N large apartment complex
2:00 PM 1:51 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 0.39 31.93 52.45 51.4 84.4 Left W 2700 N light
2:00 PM 1:51 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 1:31 PM 0.14 32.07 52.31 51.6 84.2 cs N 1000 W
2:02 PM 1:53 PM 1:45 PM 1:38 PM 1:33 PM 0.57 32.64 51.74 52.5 83.3 cs 600 W
2:03 PM 1:54 PM 1:46 PM 1:39 PM 1:33 PM 0.36 33.00 51.38 53.1 82.7 cs Hillsborough Dr
2:05 PM 1:56 PM 1:48 PM 1:41 PM 1:35 PM 0.68 33.68 50.70 54.2 81.6 cs N 300 E
2:06 PM 1:56 PM 1:48 PM 1:41 PM 1:35 PM 0.17 33.85 50.53 54.5 81.3 cs N 400 E stop
2:06 PM 1:56 PM 1:48 PM 1:41 PM 1:36 PM 0.11 33.96 50.42 54.7 81.1 cs 450 E
2:06 PM 1:57 PM 1:48 PM 1:42 PM 1:36 PM 0.09 34.05 50.33 54.8 81.0 cs 500 E Sprint @ Library/Post Office
2:06 PM 1:57 PM 1:49 PM 1:42 PM 1:36 PM 0.09 34.14 50.24 54.9 80.9 cs 550 E
2:07 PM 1:57 PM 1:49 PM 1:42 PM 1:36 PM 0.09 34.23 50.15 55.1 80.7 cs 600 E
2:07 PM 1:57 PM 1:49 PM 1:42 PM 1:36 PM 0.09 34.32 50.06 55.2 80.6 cs 650 E
2:07 PM 1:57 PM 1:49 PM 1:42 PM 1:37 PM 0.09 34.41 49.97 55.4 80.4 cs 700 E
2:08 PM 1:58 PM 1:50 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 0.08 34.49 49.89 55.5 80.3 cs 725 E
2:08 PM 1:58 PM 1:50 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 0.09 34.58 49.80 55.7 80.1 cs Fruitland Dr
2:08 PM 1:58 PM 1:50 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 0.06 34.64 49.74 55.7 80.1 cs 850 E
2:09 PM 1:59 PM 1:50 PM 1:43 PM 1:37 PM 0.19 34.83 49.55 56.1 79.7 cs 950 E
2:09 PM 1:59 PM 1:51 PM 1:44 PM 1:38 PM 0.14 34.97 49.41 56.3 79.5 Left 1050 E E 2600 N
2:10 PM 2:00 PM 1:51 PM 1:44 PM 1:38 PM 0.19 35.16 49.22 56.6 79.2 cs E 2650 N
2:10 PM 2:00 PM 1:51 PM 1:44 PM 1:38 PM 0.06 35.22 49.16 56.7 79.1 cs E 2750 N
2:10 PM 2:00 PM 1:52 PM 1:45 PM 1:39 PM 0.20 35.42 48.96 57.0 78.8 cs E 2850 N
2:11 PM 2:00 PM 1:52 PM 1:45 PM 1:39 PM 0.08 35.50 48.88 57.1 78.7 cs E 2925 N
2:11 PM 2:01 PM 1:52 PM 1:45 PM 1:39 PM 0.08 35.58 48.80 57.3 78.5 cs E 2950 N
2:11 PM 2:01 PM 1:52 PM 1:45 PM 1:39 PM 0.06 35.64 48.74 57.4 78.4 cs E 3050 N
2:11 PM 2:01 PM 1:53 PM 1:45 PM 1:39 PM 0.08 35.72 48.66 57.5 78.3 Right E 3100 N 1050 E watch little cut thru street
2:12 PM 2:02 PM 1:53 PM 1:46 PM 1:40 PM 0.22 35.94 48.44 57.8 78.0 cs 1050 East Stop Sign
2:12 PM 2:02 PM 1:54 PM 1:46 PM 1:40 PM 0.14 36.08 48.30 58.1 77.7 cs 1225 East
2:13 PM 2:02 PM 1:54 PM 1:47 PM 1:40 PM 0.15 36.23 48.15 58.3 77.5 cs Mountain Road
2:20 PM 2:09 PM 2:00 PM 1:52 PM 1:46 PM 2.46 38.69 45.69 62.3 73.5 cs Trailhead Parking lot KOM- Cat. 2
2:27 PM 2:16 PM 2:06 PM 1:58 PM 1:51 PM 2.43 41.12 43.26 66.2 69.6 cs 2900 East
2:29 PM 2:17 PM 2:07 PM 1:59 PM 1:52 PM 0.46 41.58 42.80 66.9 68.9 cs 3300 East
2:30 PM 2:18 PM 2:08 PM 2:00 PM 1:52 PM 0.28 41.86 42.52 67.4 68.4 Right 3500 East North Ogden Canyon RdStop Sign
2:31 PM 2:19 PM 2:09 PM 2:01 PM 1:54 PM 0.60 42.46 41.92 68.3 67.5 vLeft Nordic Valley Dr 3500 West
2:32 PM 2:20 PM 2:10 PM 2:01 PM 1:54 PM 0.16 42.62 41.76 68.6 67.2 cs 3600 North
2:34 PM 2:21 PM 2:11 PM 2:03 PM 1:55 PM 0.57 43.19 41.19 69.5 66.3 cs 3300 North
2:35 PM 2:23 PM 2:12 PM 2:04 PM 1:56 PM 0.47 43.66 40.72 70.3 65.5 cs Nordic Valley Drive
2:36 PM 2:24 PM 2:13 PM 2:05 PM 1:57 PM 0.34 44.00 40.38 70.8 65.0 cs River Road
2:37 PM 2:25 PM 2:14 PM 2:05 PM 1:58 PM 0.33 44.33 40.05 71.3 64.5 cs Staples
2:37 PM 2:25 PM 2:14 PM 2:06 PM 1:58 PM 0.10 44.43 39.95 71.5 64.3 cs Clark Dr
2:38 PM 2:25 PM 2:15 PM 2:06 PM 1:58 PM 0.12 44.55 39.83 71.7 64.1 cs 2725 North
2:38 PM 2:25 PM 2:15 PM 2:06 PM 1:58 PM 0.10 44.65 39.73 71.9 63.9 cs Clark Dr
2:38 PM 2:26 PM 2:15 PM 2:06 PM 1:59 PM 0.09 44.74 39.64 72.0 63.8 cs 2550 North
2:39 PM 2:26 PM 2:16 PM 2:07 PM 1:59 PM 0.15 44.89 39.49 72.2 63.6 Right State 162 State 162 stop
2:40 PM 2:27 PM 2:16 PM 2:07 PM 2:00 PM 0.32 45.21 39.17 72.8 63.0 cs E 2275 N
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2:40 PM 2:27 PM 2:17 PM 2:08 PM 2:00 PM 0.17 45.38 39.00 73.0 62.8 cs E 2200 N
2:45 PM 2:32 PM 2:21 PM 2:12 PM 2:04 PM 1.71 47.09 37.29 75.8 60.0 cs Morningside Ln
2:47 PM 2:34 PM 2:22 PM 2:13 PM 2:05 PM 0.56 47.65 36.73 76.7 59.1 cs N 5150 E
2:52 PM 2:38 PM 2:26 PM 2:17 PM 2:08 PM 1.57 49.22 35.16 79.2 56.6 Left State 39 / Ogden Canyon State 158 stop
2:55 PM 2:41 PM 2:29 PM 2:19 PM 2:11 PM 1.14 50.36 34.02 81.0 54.8 cs Aspen Way
3:00 PM 2:45 PM 2:33 PM 2:23 PM 2:14 PM 1.64 52.00 32.38 83.7 52.1 cs Snow Basin Rd
3:00 PM 2:46 PM 2:34 PM 2:23 PM 2:14 PM 0.10 52.10 32.28 83.8 52.0 cs Lakeside Village
3:00 PM 2:46 PM 2:34 PM 2:23 PM 2:14 PM 0.04 52.14 32.24 83.9 51.9 cs S 6526 E
3:01 PM 2:46 PM 2:34 PM 2:24 PM 2:15 PM 0.11 52.25 32.13 84.1 51.7 cs S 6600 E
3:02 PM 2:47 PM 2:35 PM 2:24 PM 2:15 PM 0.28 52.53 31.85 84.5 51.3 cs S 6800 E
3:03 PM 2:48 PM 2:36 PM 2:25 PM 2:16 PM 0.40 52.93 31.45 85.2 50.6 cs State 167 / Trappers Loop
3:04 PM 2:49 PM 2:37 PM 2:26 PM 2:17 PM 0.42 53.35 31.03 85.9 49.9 cs Old Trappers Loop
3:07 PM 2:52 PM 2:39 PM 2:28 PM 2:19 PM 0.93 54.28 30.10 87.4 48.4 cs E 500 S Sprint- 50ft before intersection
3:08 PM 2:53 PM 2:40 PM 2:29 PM 2:20 PM 0.48 54.76 29.62 88.1 47.7 cs Main St / E 100 S
3:12 PM 2:57 PM 2:43 PM 2:32 PM 2:23 PM 1.31 56.07 28.31 90.2 45.6 cs E 1075 N
3:13 PM 2:58 PM 2:44 PM 2:33 PM 2:24 PM 0.38 56.45 27.93 90.8 45.0 cs E 1000 N
3:14 PM 2:59 PM 2:45 PM 2:34 PM 2:24 PM 0.35 56.80 27.58 91.4 44.4 cs 1275 N
3:15 PM 2:59 PM 2:46 PM 2:35 PM 2:25 PM 0.22 57.02 27.36 91.8 44.0 cs 1450 N
3:17 PM 3:01 PM 2:47 PM 2:36 PM 2:26 PM 0.64 57.66 26.72 92.8 43.0 cs 1900 N merges in from right
3:20 PM 3:04 PM 2:50 PM 2:38 PM 2:28 PM 0.99 58.65 25.73 94.4 41.4 cs N 6250 E
3:21 PM 3:05 PM 2:51 PM 2:39 PM 2:29 PM 0.37 59.02 25.36 95.0 40.8 cs N 5900 E
3:22 PM 3:05 PM 2:51 PM 2:40 PM 2:30 PM 0.23 59.25 25.13 95.4 40.4 cs N 5700 E
3:23 PM 3:06 PM 2:52 PM 2:40 PM 2:30 PM 0.26 59.51 24.87 95.8 40.0 cs N 5500 E merges in from left
3:23 PM 3:07 PM 2:53 PM 2:41 PM 2:31 PM 0.25 59.76 24.62 96.2 39.6 cs E 2100 N
3:24 PM 3:07 PM 2:53 PM 2:41 PM 2:31 PM 0.13 59.89 24.49 96.4 39.4 Left E 2200 N State 166 / N 5500 Ecut thru to 2nd lap
3:25 PM 3:08 PM 2:54 PM 2:42 PM 2:32 PM 0.53 60.42 23.96 97.2 38.6 Left State 158 E 2200 N stop, start 2nd lap
3:30 PM 3:13 PM 2:59 PM 2:46 PM 2:36 PM 1.71 62.13 22.25 100.0 35.8 cs Morningside Ln
3:32 PM 3:15 PM 3:00 PM 2:48 PM 2:37 PM 0.56 62.69 21.69 100.9 34.9 cs N 5150 E
3:37 PM 3:19 PM 3:04 PM 2:51 PM 2:40 PM 1.57 64.26 20.12 103.4 32.4 Left State 39 / Ogden Canyon State 158 stop
3:40 PM 3:22 PM 3:07 PM 2:54 PM 2:43 PM 1.14 65.40 18.98 105.3 30.5 cs Aspen Way
3:45 PM 3:26 PM 3:11 PM 2:58 PM 2:46 PM 1.64 67.04 17.34 107.9 27.9 cs Snow Basin Rd
3:45 PM 3:27 PM 3:11 PM 2:58 PM 2:47 PM 0.10 67.14 17.24 108.1 27.7 cs Lakeside Village
3:46 PM 3:27 PM 3:11 PM 2:58 PM 2:47 PM 0.04 67.18 17.20 108.1 27.7 cs S 6526 E
3:46 PM 3:27 PM 3:12 PM 2:58 PM 2:47 PM 0.11 67.29 17.09 108.3 27.5 cs S 6600 E
3:47 PM 3:28 PM 3:12 PM 2:59 PM 2:48 PM 0.28 67.57 16.81 108.7 27.1 cs S 6800 E
3:48 PM 3:29 PM 3:13 PM 3:00 PM 2:48 PM 0.40 67.97 16.41 109.4 26.4 cs State 167 / Trappers Loop
3:49 PM 3:30 PM 3:14 PM 3:01 PM 2:49 PM 0.42 68.39 15.99 110.1 25.7 cs Old Trappers Loop
3:52 PM 3:33 PM 3:17 PM 3:03 PM 2:51 PM 0.93 69.32 15.06 111.6 24.2 cs E 500 S Sprint- 50ft before intersection
3:53 PM 3:34 PM 3:18 PM 3:04 PM 2:52 PM 0.48 69.80 14.58 112.3 23.5 cs Main St / E 100 S
3:57 PM 3:38 PM 3:21 PM 3:07 PM 2:55 PM 1.31 71.11 13.27 114.4 21.4 cs E 1075 N
3:59 PM 3:39 PM 3:22 PM 3:08 PM 2:56 PM 0.38 71.49 12.89 115.1 20.7 cs E 1000 N
4:00 PM 3:40 PM 3:23 PM 3:09 PM 2:57 PM 0.35 71.84 12.54 115.6 20.2 cs 1275 N
4:00 PM 3:40 PM 3:23 PM 3:09 PM 2:57 PM 0.22 72.06 12.32 116.0 19.8 cs 1450 N
4:02 PM 3:42 PM 3:25 PM 3:11 PM 2:59 PM 0.64 72.70 11.68 117.0 18.8 cs 1900 N merges in from right
4:05 PM 3:45 PM 3:28 PM 3:13 PM 3:01 PM 0.99 73.69 10.69 118.6 17.2 cs N 6250 E
4:06 PM 3:46 PM 3:28 PM 3:14 PM 3:01 PM 0.37 74.06 10.32 119.2 16.6 cs N 5900 E
4:07 PM 3:46 PM 3:29 PM 3:14 PM 3:02 PM 0.23 74.29 10.09 119.6 16.2 cs N 5700 E
4:08 PM 3:47 PM 3:30 PM 3:15 PM 3:03 PM 0.26 74.55 9.83 120.0 15.8 cs N 5500 E merges in from left
4:08 PM 3:48 PM 3:30 PM 3:16 PM 3:03 PM 0.25 74.80 9.58 120.4 15.4 cs E 2100 N
4:09 PM 3:48 PM 3:31 PM 3:16 PM 3:03 PM 0.13 74.93 9.45 120.6 15.2 cs E 2200 N went left last lap, now straight
4:09 PM 3:48 PM 3:31 PM 3:16 PM 3:04 PM 0.12 75.05 9.33 120.8 15.0 vLeft at E 2500 W bend left, stay on State 158
4:09 PM 3:48 PM 3:31 PM 3:16 PM 3:04 PM 0.06 75.11 9.27 120.9 14.9 cs Sierra Dr / 5475 E
4:11 PM 3:50 PM 3:33 PM 3:18 PM 3:05 PM 0.63 75.74 8.64 121.9 13.9 Right State 158 / N 5100 E State 158 / E 2500 Wstop, start climb
4:15 PM 3:53 PM 3:36 PM 3:21 PM 3:08 PM 1.18 76.92 7.46 123.8 12.0 cs Willowbrook Ln
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4:16 PM 3:54 PM 3:36 PM 3:21 PM 3:08 PM 0.30 77.22 7.16 124.3 11.5 cs Creek View / Moose Hollow Dr now on Wolf Creek Dr
4:16 PM 3:55 PM 3:37 PM 3:22 PM 3:09 PM 0.21 77.43 6.95 124.6 11.2 cs Wolf Creek Resort entrance
4:17 PM 3:55 PM 3:37 PM 3:22 PM 3:09 PM 0.06 77.49 6.89 124.7 11.1 cs Wolf Creek Resort entrance
4:17 PM 3:55 PM 3:37 PM 3:22 PM 3:09 PM 0.04 77.53 6.85 124.8 11.0 cs Wolf Creek Resort entrance
4:17 PM 3:55 PM 3:37 PM 3:22 PM 3:09 PM 0.13 77.66 6.72 125.0 10.8 cs Elkhorn Dr
4:18 PM 3:56 PM 3:38 PM 3:23 PM 3:10 PM 0.33 77.99 6.39 125.5 10.3 cs Juniper Ln / Wolf Ridge Cir
4:18 PM 3:57 PM 3:39 PM 3:23 PM 3:10 PM 0.10 78.09 6.29 125.7 10.1 cs Aspen Ln
4:19 PM 3:57 PM 3:39 PM 3:23 PM 3:10 PM 0.11 78.20 6.18 125.9 9.9 cs Fairways Dr
4:19 PM 3:57 PM 3:39 PM 3:24 PM 3:11 PM 0.21 78.41 5.97 126.2 9.6 cs Snowflake Dr
4:33 PM 4:10 PM 3:50 PM 3:34 PM 3:20 PM 4.45 82.86 1.52 133.4 2.4 cs multi-house driveway
4:33 PM 4:10 PM 3:51 PM 3:34 PM 3:21 PM 0.10 82.96 1.42 133.5 2.3 Right Powder Ridge Rd State 158 2nd car deviation-straight
4:36 PM 4:13 PM 3:53 PM 3:37 PM 3:23 PM 1.07 84.03 0.35 135.2 0.6 cs Powder Ridge Resort entry
4:36 PM 4:13 PM 3:54 PM 3:37 PM 3:23 PM 0.08 84.11 0.27 135.4 0.4 cs Horizon Run Rd
4:37 PM 4:13 PM 3:54 PM 3:37 PM 3:23 PM 0.12 84.23 0.15 135.6 0.2 vLeft Skylodge driveway start unpaved section, deviation
4:37 PM 4:14 PM 3:54 PM 3:38 PM 3:24 PM 0.15 84.38 0.00 135.8 0.0 Finish


